



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

3 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10773 OF 2023

IN FCA/59/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10774 OF 2023
IN FCA/59/2023

Pallavi Sushil Chavan

....Applicant

VERSUS

Sushil Narsing Chavan and Others

....Respondents

...

Mr. Jarare Prasad Devidas, Advocate for the Applicant

Mr. Tushar Shinde h/f Mr. C. K. Shinde, Advocate for the Respondents

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 18.12.2023

PER COURT :

1. Heard both the sides.

2. They are *ad-idem* that the mediation has failed because of non-availability of the respondent - husband since he is in the employment of armed forces. They request for another attempt at the mediation now that he would be seeking leave in the month of January.

3. In view of such joint request, again the matter is referred for mediation to learned Advocate Mr. S. K. Kadam, who shall undertake a fresh process and submit a report. The parties shall co-operate him.

4. Stand over to 19/02/2024.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

Sameer