



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.59 OF 2023

Pallavi w/o Sushil Chavan **... APPELLANT**

VERSUS

Sushil s/o Narsing Chavan & ors. **... RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. P.D. Jarare, Advocate for appellant

.....
**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 7th FEBRUARY, 2025

ORDER :

Learned Advocate for the appellant seeks adjournment. He submits that, the other side has been informed. Stand over to 7th March 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-