



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

955 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 59 OF 2023

Pallavi Sushil Chavan

*VERSUS*

Sushil Narsing Chavan And Others

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT  
AND  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATED : 07<sup>TH</sup> MARCH, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. None for the Appellant. None for the Respondents.
2. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]  
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]  
JUDGE